

B/O FORM PTO-1595	(Rev. 4/00)			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		ration and trademark office	
	PATENT	S ONLY			
······································	5.17.00				
To the Commiss	sioner for Patents. Please record the attached original	jinal documents or copie	s thereof.		
1. Name of Conve	eying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):	
	Wolfgang RANKL	Wame:	Giesecke 8	& Devrient GmbH	
	(MAY 1 7 2000	3			
		Internal Address:			
	FRADEMARK				
□ Additio	nal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Prinzregen	tenstraße 159	
3. Nature of Conv					
į	ignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	D-81677	München Germany	
İ	curity Agreement				
□ Otl	, ,				
Execution Dat	te:	☐ Additional r	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Appl	lication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
09/492,273					
If this document is	s being filed together with a new				
1	ecution date of the application is:				
		mhers Attached.			
5. Name and Add	ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this		plications and ents Involved:	1	
Document Should		7. Total Fee:	ents involved.		
Name:	J. ERNEST KENNEY	(37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	☑ Enclosed			
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to b	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Alexandra, V/V 22011	8. Deposit Account Nu	ımber:	02-0200	
	DO NOT HE		OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and		Y2			
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the fores	oing is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is	
	copy of the original document. ERNEST KENNEY	west !		May 15, 2000	
	e of Person Signing	Signature	elf	Date	
ivame	U/	Signature	1	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachmente and document:	/2		
O MBERHE 0000	00080 09492273		•		

05/18/200

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010796 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Wolfgan RANKL

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR EXCHANGING AT LEAST ONE SECRET INITIAL VALUE BETWEEN A PROCESSING STATION AND A CHIP CARD

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	or United States Letters Patent was
⊠ executed on even date herewith	
c executed on:	•
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, Giesecke & Devrient GmbH whose post office address is Prinzregentenstraße 159, D-81677 Mühereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, recepresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rithroughout the United States of America, including any and all Letter and reissue of said application.	
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify	t. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, t behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters
Assignor Name Wolfgang RANKL	Address
Where Signed	St. Guntherweg 5, D-94258 Frauenau, Germany
Date 14./II/2000	Signature Oregang For Il
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&T-UTUSAWIT.ASG.wbd

RECORDED: 05/17/2000

Signature

PATENT REEL: 010796 FRAME: 0417

Signature